# CH \$690.00 887204

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM588414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vermillion, Inc.		06/11/2020	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aspira Women's Health Inc.	
Street Address:	12117 Bee Caves Road	
Internal Address:	Building III, Suite 100	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78738	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88720477	ASPIRA GENETIX	
Serial Number:	88720481	ASPIRA GENETIX	
Serial Number:	88898912	ASPIRA WOMEN'S HEALTH	
Serial Number:	88898915	ASPIRA WOMEN'S HEALTH	
Serial Number:	88812268	ENDOCHECK	
Serial Number:	88812261	ENDOCHECK	
Serial Number:	88812287	OVA1	
Serial Number:	88812284	OVA1	
Serial Number:	88812281	OVANEX	
Serial Number:	88812278	OVANEX	
Serial Number:	88812272	OVANEX	
Serial Number:	88730163	OVERA	
Serial Number:	88812253	ENDOCHECK	
Serial Number:	88728999	OVERA	
Registration Number:	5408258	ASPIRA IVD	
Registration Number:	4782939	ASPIRA LABS	
Registration Number:	3929909	OVA1	
Registration Number:	3970907	OVA1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007007 FRAME: 0672

900560721

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3946352	OVA1
Registration Number:	4013349	OVA1
Registration Number:	3932516	OVACALC
Registration Number:	5590611	OVERA
Registration Number:	3924129	VERMILLION
Registration Number:	3990836	YOUR HEALTH, OUR PASSION
Registration Number:	5602818	OVERA
Registration Number:	5602819	OVERA
Registration Number:	5776291	OVERA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6173106001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-310-5201
Email: harrisja@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jana E. Harris

Address Line 1: One International Place, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jana E. Harris
SIGNATURE:	/Jana E. Harris/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2020

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Vermillion Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Vermillion Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007007 FRAME: 0673

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VERMILLION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VERMILLION, INC." TO "ASPIRA WOMEN'S HEALTH INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2020, AT 8:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20205630566

Authentication: 203088209 Date: 06-11-20

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007007 FRAME: 0674**  DocuSign Envelope ID: 0563FBC1-66DB-4C6E-BC2F-B3B7516BCE2B

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:04 AM 06/11/2020
FILED 08:04 AM 06/11/2020
SR 20205630566 - File Number 3233204

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

# FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### VERMILLION, INC.

Vermillion, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment amends the provisions of the Corporation's Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 22, 2010, as amended by the Certificate of Amendment filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 27, 2014 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. ARTICLE I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

### ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Aspira Women's Health Inc.

3. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 11th day of June 2020.

Vermillion, Inc.

3v: Valene Palmien

Dy.

Valerie B. Palmieri

-DocuSigned by:

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007007 FRAME: 0675

**RECORDED: 07/24/2020**